
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3103
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011
IIP SERIES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced a new Index for Industrial Production (IIP) series in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION(Dr. M.S.GILL)

(a) No,Sir.

(b) Does not arise

(c) In the past, there has been periodic revision of the base year of Index of Industrial Production (IIP), to reflect the changes in the structure and composition of the industry due to change in technology, economic reforms and production behaviour. The Government is in the process of revising the current IIP from 1993-94 to 2004-05.
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